2023/ 24 2022/23 2023/2% 202423 C0, emissions g/km % of list price taxed
Band £ Rate % |Band £ Rate % Band £ Rate % |Band £ Ratest | |0 i
0- 37700 20 [D-37700 20 0- 2162 1) 0-2162 19 1-50 _
31701 - 125,140 40 | 3770 - 150,000 4) | | 2063 - 15118 20 |2163-15118 20 | [Eleciric range | 150 or more :
(ver 125,140 45 | Over 150,000 45 13,119 - 31,092 A |1309- 308 1 zg: 15159 g
Income tax rates in Scotland and Wales on income other than savings and 31,093 - 175,150 42 31,093 - 150,000 4
dividend income have been devolved. Over 125,10 i Over |0,000 LB SDEI_ SEEEI Lﬂr
unaer
Eﬂ"fi“l]S income 2023/24% and 2022/23 Wales rates and bands o] - Gk 5
Savings allowance basic rate £1.000 2023124 2022/23 For every extra b +
Savings allowance higher rate £500 Band £ Rate % | Band £ Rate % | 160 and above 3
2:;;;2:%53;? 0% may be avaiable unless taxable NON-3avings income 0- 37700 20 0-37700 0 Far fully diesel cars qe-m!'-an!lg.I add a 4% supple ment lurll-:-s_s the car is registerad
— S0-UEW) | W0 [S0-BOOI0 | a0 el i e stenssons e b e
Dividend income 2023124 2022123 Over 125,140 45 (wer 160,000 45 end in a5 or 0 rownd down te the nearest & or 0.
Dividend allowance £1,000 £2000 2025124
Dividend ordinary rate 8.75% B.75% Car fuel benefit 17,500
Dividend upper rate 3375% 33.75% Individuals 2023/24 | 2022/23 | VEnDenefit £3.980
Dividend additional rate 39.35% 3935% | | Exemption FEO00 | flajpp LYo fuel benefi £
standard rate 0% 10%
Higher/additional rate 20% 20%
02324 202023 [Trusts ﬂﬂm Class 1(employed) rates o
Personal allowance £12.570 12510 Exemption £3.000 £6,150 mp:;?w week = mp!xw week %
Personal allowance income limit £100,000 £100,000 | |Rate 0% 0% ypwoe Nl Upto £1T5 Nil
Harriage allowance £1.260 £1.260 Higher rates (1872852} may apply to the disposal of certain residential property £257 01 - EBET 7 Over £175 T8
. and carried inferest. -
Harried couples allowance £10,375 £3.415 _ _ _ Over £967 2
— Business Asset Disposal Relief
- minimum amount E4.000 E3B40 | Thefirst £1m of qualir!;inq nains are charged at 10%. Entitlement ta contribution-based benefils for employees retained for
- income limit £34 R00 E31.400 -:"i.'.ljl-'ll]s. :-eln'ee_'n £123 and £247 |:|-:": n'_l!ek. The En'u_pl:-_g.le' raleis 0% I:rFarIalr
- military veterans, employe=s undar 21 and apprentices under 25 on earnings
Blind person’s allowance £2.810 £2.600 up to £957 per weak.
Deathrate | Lifetime rate Chargeable transfers Class 1A (employers) 15,8 on employee taxable benefits
- - 2023724 and_ 2022/23 Cless 1B (employers) 15,87 on PAYE Settlement Agreements
2023/2% —— il il 0 - £325,000 nil rate band) Class 2 (self-employed) il on profits between £6.725 and £12.570 plus
&% % Over £325000 £3.45 per week where profits over £12,570
Overall investment limit £20,000 £20,000 A further nil rate band of £175000 may be available in relation to current or Class 3 (voluntary) flat rate per week £17.45
Junior account investment limit £9000 £9.000 farmer residences- Class & (seff-employed] 932 on profits between £12,570 and £50,270

plus 23 on profits over £50,270




200375 022423
Weekly benefit £ £
New State Pension 203.85 185.15
0id State Pension 156.20 141.85

Statutory pay standard rates - average weekly eamnings £123
[£173) or over

hcross the whole of the UK, residential rates may be increased by 332 (432 in
Wales and &3¢ in Scotland) where further residential properties are acquired.

stamp Duty Land Tax
Land and buildings in England and M. Irelznd

Year to 31.3.24 Profits band £ Rate %
Small profits rate 0 - 50,000 13
Harginal rate 50001 - 250,000 265
Hain rate Over 250,000 25
Marginal relief fraction 3200

sick Pay 10940 9335
Matemity/Adoption Pay 17248 156.66
shared Parental Pay 17148 156,68
Paternity Pay 11058 156.66
National Living Wage and National Minimum Wage
bpe NLW  2-E2 1820 617 Apprentices

From | April 2023  £1042 £10.18 £743 £528
Applies to apprentices under 1 or 12 and over in the first year of
apprenticeship.

HLW applies to those aged 23 and over.

£5.28

2023725

Enterprise Investment Scheme (EIS)

Relief on investments in certain unquoted trading companies up to
£m per annum [ £2m for knowledge intensive companiesk

= Income tax relief at 30% « Capital gains exemption on disposal
Unlimited amounts of capital gains from the disposal of other assats
may be able to be deferred by making an EIS investment.

Seed Enterprise Investment Scheme (SEIS)

Relief on investments in certain unquoted trading companies up to
£700,000* per annum:

= Income tax relief at h0% « Capital gains exemption on disposal
Capital gains from the disposal of other assets may be exempt up to
£100,000* per annum by making an SEIS investment.

Venture Capital Trusts (VCTs)

Relief on investments in certain quoted companies up to £200,000
PEr annum:

= Income tax relief at 30% « Capital gains exemption on disposal
Dividends received from YCTs may be exempt from income tax.
*Limits subject to Parliamentary approval.

For the year to 31.3.23 the main rate of corporation tax wes 193¢ Special rules
apply to accounting periods straddling 1 &pril 2023. For the year to 31.3.24 the
profits limits are reduced for a company with essociated companies- Different
rates apply for ring-fenced (broadly oil industry) profit.

Residential Rate Non-residential Rate
Band £ % Band £ %
0- 250,000 0 0-150,000 0
250,001 - 325,000 150,001 - 250,000 2
925,001- 1,500,000 10 Over 250,000 b
Over 1,500,000 12

First-Time Buyer relief may apply o residential punchases up to £625.000.

;::éﬁi:'u%ﬁm{wh] on certain plant, machinery  100% Land and Buildings Transaction Tax
i , . Land and buildings in Scotlend
Corporation tax FYA (Full Expensqu‘] 0N Certaim new, 100% I E—
unused plant and machinery from 1 April 2023 Residential Rate Non-residential Rate
Corporation tax FYA on new, unused long-life assets, 50% Band £ i Band £ i
inteqral features of buildings, etc- from 1 April 2023 0 - 145,000 0 0-150.000 0
Annual Investment Allowance £1,000000 excluding cars 145,001 - 250,000 ? 150,001 - 250,000 1
Writing Down Allowance 250,001 - 325,000 b Over 250,000 b
Long-life assets, inteqral features of buildings, cars B% 325,001 - 750,000 10
over S0g/km Dver 750,000 12
Other plant and machinery 18% First-Time Buyer relief may apply on the first £175,000 of residential purchases.
Structures and Buildings Allowance 3% Land Transaction Tax
Land and buildings in Wales
Residential Rate Non-residential Rate
2023/ 24 202223 Band £ % Band £ %
Lifetime Allowance (LA) limit No LA charge |  £1073,100 0- 225000 0 0- 225000 0
Annual Allowance limit £60,000 £40.000 275,001 - 400,000 B 725,001 - 750,000 1
Money Purchase Annual Allowance | £10,000 £4000 400,001- 750000 15 750,001~ 1,000,000 B
750,001-1500,000 10 Over 1,000,000 b
Over 1,500,000 12
From 1423  From 1422
standard rate 0% 20%
Reduced rate h% 5%
Annual HEﬂiS[IE[iDn Limit £85.000 £65,000 Disciaimer: Raiesare for quidance saly. Ho resporsibily for ez eccashened by any parsas acthg!
|!|.|'||] I.Iﬂl DEFEl]iS[TﬂTi on Umi[ 'EHE_DDD EEE_.DDD retraining trem action a5 & reselfof this niemedion can be aocepied by the auhors or Sim




